TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
SYNOPSIS OF THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR PUBLICATION

Attention is directed to the fact that a summary or synopsis of the Annual Financial Report, together with
the recommendations, is the minimum required to be published pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:5-7.

Summary or Synopsis of the 2022 Annual Financial Report of the Township of Hazlet Fire District No. 1,
County of Monmouth as required by N.J.S. 40A:5-7.

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

December 31, 2022
ASSETS
Cash $ 2,326,818.58
Prepaid Expenses 70,830.63
Restricted Assets:
Cash 778,689.74
Capital Assets, Net 1,518,540.04
Total Assets 4,694,878.99
DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Related to Pensions 21,903.00
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable - Other 68,254.15
Accrued Interest Payable 11,380.26
Prepaid Fees 27,323.82
Capital Lease Payable 144,222.28
Noncurrent Liabilities:
Net Pension Liability 124,269.00
Capital Lease Payable 253,019.82
Total Liabilities 628.469.33
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Related to Pensions 27,242.00
NET POSITION
Net Investment in Capital Assets 1,121,297.94
Restricted for:
Capital Projects 973,686.89
Debt Service (Deficit) (11,380.26)
Unrestricted Net Position 1,977,466.09

Total Net Position

§ 4,061,070.66




TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

Functions/programs

GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES
Operating Appropriations:
Administration
Cost of Providing Services
Fire Official
Debt Service:
Interest on Lease

Total Governmental Activities
GENERAL REVENUES
Property Taxes Levied for:
General Purposes
Capital Expenditures
Debt Service
Fees and Penalties
Interest Income

Total General Revenues

Transfers:
LOSAP

Change in Net Position
Net Position - Beginning

Net Position - Ending

$  (106,388.75)
(1,087,368.21)
(153,902.78)

(14.256.89)

(1.361,916.63)

1,777,636.00
250,000.00
157,239.00
153,902.78
766.23

2,339.544.01

(30,677.40)

946,949.98

3,114,120.68

§ 4,061,070.66




RECOMMENDATIONS

None.

The above summary or synopsis was prepared from the report of audit of the Township of Hazlet Fire
District No. 1, County of Monmouth for the calendar year 2022. This report of audit, submitted by Fallon
& Company LLP, is on file at Hazlet Fire District No. 1 and may be inspected by any interested persons.



