TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 COUNTY OF MONMOUTH SYNOPSIS OF THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR PUBLICATION

Attention is directed to the fact that a summary or synopsis of the Annual Financial Report, together with the recommendations, is the minimum required to be published pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:5-7.

Summary or Synopsis of the 2022 Annual Financial Report of the Township of Hazlet Fire District No. 1, County of Monmouth as required by N.J.S. 40A:5-7.

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

	December 31, 2022
<u>ASSETS</u>	
Cash Prepaid Expenses Restricted Assets:	\$ 2,326,818.58 70,830.63
Cash Capital Assets, Net	778,689.74 1,518,540.04
Total Assets	4,694,878.99
DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES	
Related to Pensions	21,903.00
<u>LIABILITIES</u>	
Current Liabilities: Accounts Payable - Other Accrued Interest Payable Prepaid Fees Capital Lease Payable Noncurrent Liabilities:	68,254.15 11,380.26 27,323.82 144,222.28
Net Pension Liability Capital Lease Payable	124,269.00 253,019.82
Total Liabilities	628,469.33
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES	
Related to Pensions	27,242.00
NET POSITION	
Net Investment in Capital Assets	1,121,297.94
Restricted for: Capital Projects Debt Service (Deficit)	973,686.89 (11,380.26)
Unrestricted Net Position	1,977,466.09
Total Net Position	<u>\$ 4,061,070.66</u>

TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Functions/programs

GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES Operating Appropriations: Administration Cost of Providing Services Fire Official Debt Service: Interest on Lease	\$ (106,388.75) (1,087,368.21) (153,902.78) (14,256.89)
Total Governmental Activities	(1,361,916.63)
GENERAL REVENUES Property Taxes Levied for: General Purposes Capital Expenditures Debt Service Fees and Penalties Interest Income	1,777,636.00 250,000.00 157,239.00 153,902.78 766.23
Total General Revenues Transfers:	2,339,544.01
LOSAP Change in Net Position	(30,677.40) 946,949.98
Net Position - Beginning	3,114,120.68
Net Position - Ending	<u>\$ 4,061,070.66</u>

RECOMMENDATIONS

None.

The above summary or synopsis was prepared from the report of audit of the Township of Hazlet Fire District No. 1, County of Monmouth for the calendar year 2022. This report of audit, submitted by Fallon & Company LLP, is on file at Hazlet Fire District No. 1 and may be inspected by any interested persons.